flexco®
SR™ Splice Kits
Features and Benefits:
•	 Perfect	for	quickly	replacing	a	single	splice	to	keep	the	belt	up	and	running
•	 Available	in	sizes	R5,	R5-1/2,	and	R6
•	 Prepackaged	with	common	rivet	sizes	and	pin	types	for	easy	ordering
Flexco® SR™ Splice Kits

Operating Tension
Under 75% of Belt
Rating
kN/m P.I.W. mm in. mm in. mm in.
R5 79 450 6-11 7/32-7/16 230 9 175 7
R5-1/2 114 650 8-15 5/16-19/32 300 12 250 10
R6 140 800 10.5-17 13/32-
11/16 450 18 400 16
Ordering Information
R5
Belt Width Rivet
Size*
Pin
Material Ordering Number Item
Codemm in.
600 24 PR Ac R5-SE-24/600-AC-PR KIT 39383
750 30 PR Ac R5-SE-30/750-AC-PR KIT 39384
900 36 PR Ac R5-SE-36/900-AC-PR KIT 39385
1050 42 PR Ac R5-SE-42/1050-AC-PR KIT 39386
1200 48 PR Ac R5-SE-48/1200-AC-PR KIT 39387
R5
 1
/2
Belt Width Rivet
Size*
Pin
Material Ordering Number Item
Codemm in.
900 36 PR AC6 R5-1/2-SE-36/900-AC6-PR KIT 39388
1050 42 PR AC6 R5-1/2-SE-42/1050-AC6-PR KIT 39389
1200 48 PR AC6 R5-1/2-SE-48/1200-AC6-PR KIT 39390
1500 60 PR AC6 R5-1/2-SE-60/1500-AC6-PR KIT 39391
R6
Belt Width Rivet
Size
Pin